

# Bid Tabulation Report



**Project:** 6903383 - Traffic Signal Improvements  
**Procurement No.** 001

**Bid Due Date** 5/9/2023  
**Time:** 09:00 AM

**Category:** Non Federal  
**Status:** Submitted

Bidders						
Award	Company	Acknowledged %	Bid Number	Status	Estimate	Bid Amount
	B & F Contracting, Inc.	100.00%	000066	Submitted	\$2,068,525.00	\$2,281,949.19

Line #	Description	UOM	Qty	Est. Unit Cost	Est. Total		B & F Contracting, Inc.
001	INSTALLATION OF NO. 3 PULL BOX (COT T-453)	EA	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		\$8,808.50
002	INSTALLATION OF NO. 7 PULL BOX (COT T-453)	EA	10.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		\$13,290.80
003	INSTALLATION OF NO. 7 PULL BOX WITH	EA	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00		\$18,868.30
004	OPEN TRENCH (2-4" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00		\$26,430.00
005	OPEN TRENCH (2-3" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00		\$24,115.00
006	OPEN TRENCH (1-3" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00		\$20,920.00
007	OPEN TRENCH (1-2" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00		\$19,230.00
008	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (2-4" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00		\$42,460.00
009	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (2-3" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00		\$40,375.00
010	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1-3" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00		\$37,170.00
011	DIRECTIONAL DRILL (1-2" SCH 40 PVC)	LF	500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00		\$35,630.00
012	TYPE III CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATIONS	EA	10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00		\$73,985.80
013	TYPE III/IV CONTROL CABINET FOUNDATIONS	EA	10.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00		\$74,659.50
014	ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL FOUNDATIONS (ADOT	EA	10.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00		\$52,503.80
015	SAW CUT EXISTING CONCRETE	LF	1,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00		\$9,108.00
016	SAW CUT EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	LF	1,500.00	\$5.25	\$7,875.00		\$6,945.00
017	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING AC PAVEMENT	SF	1,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00		\$46,550.00
018	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE	SF	1,500.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00		\$41,610.00
019	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE	LF	1,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00		\$76,240.00
020	MODULAR "A" POLE FOUNDATION (COT T-570)	EA	8.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00		\$68,247.76
021	MODULAR "A" POLE INSTALLATION (COT T-588;	EA	8.00	\$9,800.00	\$78,400.00		\$12,131.04
022	MODULAR POLE FOUNDATION (COT T-571)	EA	4.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00		\$100,672.96
023	MODULAR POLE INSTALLATION 30' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00		\$29,042.32
024	MODULAR POLE INSTALLATION 35' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$18,500.00	\$74,000.00		\$38,402.88
025	MODULAR POLE INSTALLATION 40' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00		\$40,615.72
026	MODULAR POLE FOUNDATION 45' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$106,294.60
027	MODULAR POLE INSTALLATION 45' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$40,615.72
028	MODULAR POLE FOUNDATION 50' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00		\$107,600.96
029	MODULAR POLE INSTALLATION 50' MAST ARM	EA	4.00	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00		\$40,615.72
030	"Q" POLE FOUNDATION (ADOT T.S. 4-13)	EA	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$50,495.12
031	"Q" POLE INSTALLATION (ADOT T.S. 4-13)	EA	4.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00		\$13,346.16
032	"R" POLE FOUNDATION (ADOT T.S. 4-15)	EA	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$50,495.12
033	"R" POLE INSTALLATION (ADOT T.S. 4-15)	EA	4.00	\$14,500.00	\$58,000.00		\$13,346.16
034	"K" POLE FOUNDATION (ADOT T.S. 4-14)	EA	4.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00		\$53,821.76
035	"K" POLE INSTALLATION(ADOT T.S. 4-14)	EA	4.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00		\$13,346.16
036	"J" POLE FOUNDATION (ADOT T.S. 4-12)	EA	4.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00		\$53,821.76
037	"J" POLE INSTALLATION(ADOT T.S. 4-12)	EA	4.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00		\$13,346.16
038	"A" POLE FOUNDATION (ADOT T.S. 4-1)	EA	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00		\$18,632.36
039	"A" POLE INSTALLATION (ADOT T.S. 4-1)	EA	4.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00		\$4,549.16
040	ITS EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$73,387.44
041	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUCTORS, WIRES, FIBER	LS	1.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00		\$24,527.75
042	BORING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00		\$42,190.00
043	BORING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00		\$45,510.00
044	BORING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00		\$40,700.00
045	TRENCHING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00		\$28,870.00

# Bid Tabulation Report



046	TRENCHING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$33,970.00
047	TRENCHING, CONDUIT, BACKFILL, LANDSCAPE	LF	500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,040.00
048	BORING, BORE PIT, ASPHALT SAWCUT	LF	500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$67,610.00
049	BORING, BORE PIT, CONCRETE/PAVERS/PANEL	LF	500.00	\$89.00	\$44,500.00	\$58,705.00
050	UTILITY POTHOLING UP TO 5 FT. IN DEPTH	EA	50.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,418.00
051	UTILITY POTHOLING 5-10 FT. IN DEPTH	EA	25.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$12,278.75
052	UTILITY POTHOLING >10 FT. IN DEPTH	EA	25.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,969.75
053	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL RENTAL	AL	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
054	EMERGENCY CALL OUT	HR	360.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00	\$96,433.20
055	TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
056	OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICER	AL	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
057	PERMIT FEES	AL	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
058	TRENCH PLATING (MAG ST. DET. 211, TYPE 2)	AL	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
<b>Total:</b>					<b>\$2,068,525.00</b>	<b>\$2,281,949.19</b>